



**BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

ADVERTISED: July 23, 2009  
 BID OPENED: August 20, 2009  
 PROJECT NUMBER 50255C-2005-1  
 W.O. NUMBER: 2231

PROJECT: Construction of S.R. 99 Frontage Road  
 PROJECT LOCATION: in Butte County near the intersection of State Route 99 and Southgate Avenue  
 DESCRIPTION: in general, clearing, grubbing, grading, and constructing new roadway, including drainage system, curb, gutter, sidewalk, pedestrian ramps, installing signs and thermoplastic stripes markings and pavement markers.

CONTRACT ITEMS		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				TOTAL	
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Develop Water Supply	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Construction Site Management	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Pavement Grinding	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Final Erosion Control (Type D)	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation	4,715.00	CY	\$50.00	\$235,750.00	\$15.00	\$70,725.00
9	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	7,176.00	TON	\$18.00	\$129,168.00	\$8.00	\$57,408.00
10	Asphalt Concrete (Type A, 1/2" max, med. gr.)	2,417.00	TON	\$100.00	\$241,700.00	\$50.00	\$145,020.00
11	Asphalt Concrete -Misc. (Areas - Type A, 1/2 max)	30.00	SY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
12	Paving Asphalt Binder (SC-250 Prime Coat)	8.00	TON	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
13	Sand Cover	59.00	TON	\$35.00	\$2,065.00	\$10.00	\$590.00
14	Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP-15" Diameter)	2.00	LF	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
15	Flared End Section (CMP-15" Diameter)	1.00	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
16	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 12" Diameter - Drainage)	110.00	LF	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$39.00	\$4,290.00
17	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 18" Diameter - Drainage)	312.00	LF	\$80.00	\$24,960.00	\$80.00	\$24,960.00
18	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 36" Diameter - Drainage)	76.00	LF	\$125.00	\$9,500.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00
19	Leach Trench (6'Wx5'D Butte Co. Std S-38)	420.00	LF	\$125.00	\$52,500.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00
20	Leach Trench (21'Wx6'D Butte Co. Std S-38)	45.00	LF	\$425.00	\$19,125.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00
21	Cleanouts (Butte Co. Std S-22 & S-23)	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
22	Manhole (4-Foot Diameter, Butte Co. Std S-19)	4.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
23	Drainage Inlet (Type GO, Butte Co. Std S-8-C)	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	Drainage Inlet (Type GO, Butte Co. Std S-8)	4.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	Drainage Inlet (Type GOL, Caltrans Mod. D-72)	1.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	Concrete Driveway Approach (Butte Co. Std S-3A)	260.00	SF	\$9.00	\$2,340.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
27	Concrete Driveway Apron (4" Thickness)	207.00	SF	\$9.00	\$1,863.00	\$5.00	\$1,035.00
28	Concrete Ped. Ramp (Butte Co. St S-5, Type A)	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
29	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Butte Co. Std S-1)	2,695.00	LF	\$16.00	\$43,120.00	\$14.00	\$37,730.00
30	Concrete Sidewalk (5- Ft Width, Butte Co. Std S-1)	6,940.00	SF	\$9.00	\$62,460.00	\$7.00	\$48,580.00
					\$931,551.00		\$621,228.00
SUBTOTAL THIS SHEET							\$536,743.00
SHEET 2 OF 7							

1

Granite Construction Company  
 P.O. Box 1630  
 Oroville, CA 95965

2

Franklin Construction, Inc.  
 217 Flume Street  
 Chico, CA 95928

**BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

ADVERTISED: July 23, 2009  
 BID OPENED: August 20, 2009  
 PROJECT NUMBER 50255C-2005-1  
 W.O. NUMBER: 2231

PROJECT: Construction of S.R. 99 Frontage Road  
 PROJECT LOCATION: in Butte County near the intersection of State Route 99 and Southgate Avenue  
 DESCRIPTION: In general, clearing, grubbing, grading, and constructing new roadway, including drainage system, curb, gutter, sidewalk, pedestrian ramps, installing signs and thermoplastic stripes markings and pavement markers.

CONTRACT ITEMS		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				1		2	
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
31	Concrete Cross-Gutter (Butte Co. Std S-4)	2.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
32	4" Thermoplastic Stripe	3,374.00	LF	\$1.00	\$3,374.00	\$0.50	\$1,687.00	\$0.50	\$1,687.00
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	258.00	SF	\$5.00	\$1,290.00	\$3.50	\$903.00	\$3.50	\$903.00
34	Pavement Markers (Retro-Reflective)	152.00	EA	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$760.00
35	Guard Panel (Butte Co. Std. S-30)	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
36	Stop Sign (Butte Co. Std. S-13)	1.00	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
37	Temporary Straw Mulch	2,500.00	SY	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.60	\$1,500.00	\$0.45	\$1,125.00
38	Temporary Fiber Roll	1,100.00	LF	\$3.75	\$4,125.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00
39	Street Sweeping	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00
40	Wind Erosion Control	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,650.00	\$10,650.00
TOTAL FROM SHEET 2					\$931,551.00		\$521,228.00		\$535,743.00
TOTAL BID SHEET 3 OF 7					\$958,350.00		\$550,928.00		\$669,078.00
							-73.95		-68.40

**BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

ADVERTISED: July 23, 2009  
 BID OPENED: August 20, 2009  
 PROJECT NUMBER 50255C-2005-1  
 W.O. NUMBER: 2231

PROJECT: Construction of S.R. 99 Frontage Road  
 PROJECT LOCATION: In Butte County near the intersection of State Route 99 and Southgate Avenue  
 DESCRIPTION: In general, clearing, grubbing, grading, and constructing new roadway, including drainage system, curb, gutter, sidewalk, pedestrian ramps, installing signs and thermoplastic stripes markings and pavement markers.

NO.	ITEMS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3		4		5	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Develop Water Supply	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Construction Site Management	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Pavement Grinding	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Final Erosion Control (Type D)	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation	4,715.00	CY	\$13.85	\$65,302.75	\$24.00	\$113,160.00	\$32.35	\$152,530.25
9	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	7,176.00	TON	\$14.00	\$100,464.00	\$14.00	\$100,464.00	\$17.00	\$121,992.00
10	Asphalt Concrete (Type A, 1/2" max., med. gr.)	2,417.00	TON	\$63.00	\$152,271.00	\$60.00	\$145,020.00	\$73.00	\$176,441.00
11	Asphalt Concrete - Misc. (Areas - Type A, 1/2 max)	30.00	SY	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$330.00
12	Paving Asphalt Binder (SC-250 Prime Coat)	8.00	TON	\$976.25	\$7,810.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
13	Sand Cover	59.00	TON	\$77.50	\$4,572.50	\$70.00	\$4,130.00	\$10.00	\$590.00
14	Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP-15" Diameter)	2.00	LF	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00
15	Flared End Section (CMP-15" Diameter)	1.00	EA	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
16	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 12" Diameter - Drainage)	110.00	LF	\$26.00	\$2,860.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
17	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 18" Diameter - Drainage)	312.00	LF	\$48.00	\$14,976.00	\$60.00	\$18,720.00	\$52.50	\$16,380.00
18	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 36" Diameter - Drainage)	76.00	LF	\$65.00	\$4,940.00	\$70.00	\$5,320.00	\$99.00	\$7,524.00
19	Leach Trench (6"Wx5'D Butte Co. Std S-38)	420.00	LF	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$100.00	\$42,000.00
20	Leach Trench (21"Wx6'D Butte Co. Std S-38)	45.00	LF	\$260.00	\$11,700.00	\$260.00	\$11,700.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00
21	Cleanouts (Butte Co. Std S-22 & S-23)	2.00	EA	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	Manhole (4-Foot Diameter, Butte Co. Std S-19)	4.00	EA	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
23	Drainage Inlet (Type GO, Butte Co. Std S-8-C)	1.00	EA	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
24	Drainage Inlet (Type GO, Butte Co. Std S-8)	4.00	EA	\$1,995.00	\$7,980.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
25	Drainage Inlet (Type GOL, Caltrans Mod. D-72)	1.00	EA	\$5,975.00	\$5,975.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
26	Concrete Driveway Approach (Butte Co. Std S-3A)	260.00	SF	\$4.75	\$1,235.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.50	\$1,430.00
27	Concrete Driveway Apron (4" Thickness)	207.00	SF	\$3.85	\$796.95	\$4.00	\$828.00	\$5.00	\$1,035.00
28	Concrete Ped. Ramp (Butte Co. St S-5, Type A)	4.00	EA	\$3,424.00	\$13,696.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$960.00	\$3,840.00
29	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Butte Co. Std S-1)	2,695.00	LF	\$13.64	\$36,759.80	\$13.00	\$35,035.00	\$9.79	\$26,384.05
30	Concrete Sidewalk (5- Ft Width, Butte Co. Std S-1)	6,940.00	SF	\$2.47	\$17,141.80	\$3.00	\$20,820.00	\$2.76	\$19,154.40
				\$556,403.80	\$591,737.00	\$683,610.70			

SUBTOTAL THIS SHEET  
 SHEET 4 OF 7

**BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

ADVERTISED: July 23, 2009  
 BID OPENED: August 20, 2009  
 PROJECT NUMBER 50255C-2005-1  
 W.O. NUMBER: 2231

PROJECT: Construction of S.R. 99 Frontage Road  
 PROJECT LOCATION: In Butte County near the intersection of State Route 99 and Southgate Avenue  
 DESCRIPTION: In general, clearing, grubbing, grading, and constructing new roadway, including drainage system, curb, gutter, sidewalk, pedestrian ramps, installing signs and thermoplastic stripes markings and pavement markers.

NO.	ITEMS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3		4		5	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
	CONTRACT ITEMS								
				Knife River Construction 1764 Skyway Chico, CA 95928	DeSilva Gates Construction 11555 Dublin Blvd. Dublin, CA 94568	Sierra Equipment Rental 8176 Road 44 Glenn, CA 95943			
31	Concrete Cross-Gutter (Butte Co. Std S-4)	2.00	EA	\$1,245.00	\$2,490.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	4" Thermoplastic Stripe	3,374.00	LF	\$0.50	\$1,687.00	\$0.50	\$1,687.00	\$0.68	\$2,294.32
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	288.00	SF	\$3.50	\$903.00	\$4.00	\$1,032.00	\$5.50	\$1,419.00
34	Pavement Markers (Retro-Reflective)	152.00	EA	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$8.00	\$1,216.00
35	Guard Panel (Butte Co. Std. S-30)	1.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
36	Stop Sign 9Butte Co. Std. S-13)	1.00	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
37	Temporary Straw Mulch	2,500.00	SY	\$0.60	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.09	\$2,725.00
38	Temporary Fiber Roll	1,100.00	LF	\$2.90	\$3,190.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$4.75	\$5,225.00
39	Street Sweeping	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	Wind Erosion Control	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	TOTAL FROM SHEET 4				\$556,403.80		\$591,737.00		\$683,610.70
	TOTAL BID SHEET 5 OF 7				\$575,933.80		\$628,816.00		\$720,790.02
					-66.40		-52.41		-32.96

**BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

ADVERTISED: July 23, 2009  
 BID OPENED: August 20, 2009  
 PROJECT NUMBER 50255C-2005-1  
 W.O. NUMBER: 2231

PROJECT: Construction of S.R. 99 Frontage Road  
 PROJECT LOCATION: In Butte County near the intersection of State Route 99 and Southgate Avenue  
 DESCRIPTION: In general, clearing, grubbing, grading, and constructing new roadway, including drainage system, curb, gutter, sidewalk, pedestrian ramps, installing signs and thermoplastic stripes markings and pavement markers.

		6		7		8	
CONTRACT ITEMS		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Blaisdell Construction P.O. Box 493459 Redding, CA 96049			
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
2	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
3	Develop Water Supply	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
4	Construction Site Management	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
5	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
6	Pavement Grinding	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
7	Final Erosion Control (Type D)	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
8	Roadway Excavation	4,715.00	CY	\$40.00	\$188,600.00		
9	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	7,176.00	TON	\$20.00	\$143,520.00		
10	Asphalt Concrete (Type A, 1/2" max., med. gr.)	2,417.00	TON	\$78.00	\$188,526.00		
11	Asphalt Concrete -Misc. (Areas - Type A, 1/2 max)	30.00	SY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00		
12	Paving Asphalt Binder (SC-250 Prime Coat)	8.00	TON	\$330.00	\$2,640.00		
13	Sand Cover	59.00	TON	\$50.00	\$2,950.00		
14	Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP-15" Diameter)	2.00	LF	\$165.00	\$330.00		
15	Flared End Section (CMP-15" Diameter)	1.00	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00		
16	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 12" Diameter - Drainage)	110.00	LF	\$56.00	\$6,160.00		
17	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 18" Diameter - Drainage)	312.00	LF	\$75.00	\$23,400.00		
18	Plastic Pipe (HDPE 36" Diameter - Drainage)	76.00	LF	\$160.00	\$12,160.00		
19	Leach Trench (6'Wx5'D Butte Co. Std S-38)	420.00	LF	\$160.00	\$67,200.00		
20	Leach Trench (21'Wx6'D Butte Co. Std S-38)	45.00	LF	\$275.00	\$12,375.00		
21	Cleanouts (Butte Co. Std S-22 & S-23)	2.00	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00		
22	Manhole (4-Foot Diameter, Butte Co. Std S-19)	4.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00		
23	Drainage Inlet (Type GO, Butte Co. Std S-8-C)	1.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
24	Drainage Inlet (Type GO, Butte Co. Std S-8)	4.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00		
25	Drainage Inlet (Type GOL, Caltrans Mod. D-72)	1.00	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
26	Concrete Driveway Approach (Butte Co. Std S-3A)	260.00	SF	\$8.00	\$2,080.00		
27	Concrete Ped. Ramp (Butte Co. St S-5, Type A)	207.00	SF	\$7.00	\$1,449.00		
28	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Butte Co. Std S-1)	4.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		
29	Concrete Sidewalk (5- Ft Width, Butte Co. Std S-1)	2,695.00	LF	\$21.00	\$56,595.00		
30	Concrete Sidewalk (5- Ft Width, Butte Co. Std S-1)	6,940.00	SF	\$5.00	\$34,700.00		
					\$840,435.00		

SUBTOTAL THIS SHEET  
 SHEET 6 OF 7

**BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

ADVERTISED: July 23, 2009  
 BID OPENED: August 20, 2009  
 PROJECT NUMBER 50255C-2005-1  
 W.O. NUMBER: 2231

PROJECT: Construction of S.R. 99 Frontage Road  
 PROJECT LOCATION: In Butte County near the intersection of State Route 99 and Southgate Avenue  
 DESCRIPTION: In general, clearing, grubbing, grading, and constructing new roadway, including drainage system, curb, gutter, sidewalk, pedestrian ramps, installing signs and thermoplastic stripes markings and pavement markers.

		6		7		8	
CONTRACT ITEMS		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
31	Concrete Cross-Gutter (Butte Co. Std S-4)	2.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		
32	4" Thermoplastic Stripe	3,374.00	LF	\$0.70	\$2,361.80		
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	258.00	SF	\$6.00	\$1,548.00		
34	Pavement Markers (Retro-Reflective)	152.00	EA	\$8.00	\$1,216.00		
35	Guard Panel (Butte Co. Std. S-30)	1.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
36	Stop Sign 9 (Butte Co. Std. S-13)	1.00	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00		
37	Temporary Straw Mulch	2,500.00	SY	\$0.60	\$1,500.00		
38	Temporary Fiber Roll	1,100.00	LF	\$3.00	\$3,300.00		
39	Street Sweeping	1.00	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
40	Wind Erosion Control	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
TOTAL FROM SHEET 6					\$840,435.00		
TOTAL BID SHEET 7 OF 7					\$873,910.80		
							-9.66

# BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

## SUBCONTRACTOR LISTINGS

**PROJECT:** State Route 99 Frontage Road

BIDDER'S NAME	LISTED SUBCONTRACTORS	
	NAME	ITEM # or DESCRIPTION
Granite Construction Company	None	
Franklin Construction, Inc.	Nor Cal Concrete	26,27,28,29,30,31
	Community Const.	14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25
	Centerline Striping	32,33,34,35,36
Knife River Construction	Centerline Striping	STRIPING
	Muse Concrete	CONCRETE
	Selby's Soil	EROSION CONTROL
	Omni Pipelines	UNDER GROUND
	Kents Oil	PRIME COAT
DeSilva Gates Construction	Nor Cal Concrete	MINOR CONCRETE
	Omni Pipelines	UNDER GROUND
	Green Vista Landscape	EROSION CONTROL
	Centerline Striping	STRIPING
Sierra Equipment Rental	Muse Concrete	CONCRETE
	Apply-a-line	STRIPING
	Nitta Erosion Control	EROSION CONTROL
Blaisdell Construction	Selby's Soil	EROSION CONTROL
	Wards Concrete	CONCRETE
	Apply-a-line	STRIPING